

Register of IE Licence Application No. P1211-01			
Name and Address of applicant Mr. Conor Smith ,Glenmore Aughnacliffe, Coun			
Longford			
Licence Type	IE		

Class(es) of Activity	Nature of Activity	
6.1 (a)	The rearing of poultry in capacity exceeds 40,000	
Location of Activity	Glenmore, Aughnacliffe,	County Longford.
National Grid Reference	N287811	E223422
Planning Authority	Longford County Counc Body	il-Planning Section Spec
Sanitary Authority (if different)		
Date of Application or review by Agency (for compliance - see	29 April 2024	
below)		
Date of receipt of EIS	29/04/24	
Date of receipt of notice of	N/A	
exemption from EIS		
Date of compliance with Regulation 9	04/09/2024	

Summary of application processing:

Notifications by Agency	Date Issued	Date Response Received
Section 87(1)(b) of Act		
Section 90(1) of Act		
Section 90(7) of Act		
Regulation 7		
Regulations 10(2)(b)	12/08/24	03/09/24
Regulations 11(2)(b)	04/09/24	
Regulation 13(1)		
Regulation 13(2)		
Regulation 13(3)		

Regulation 19(2)	
Regulation 27	
Regulation 28	
Regulation 29	
Regulation 30	
Regulation 35(2)	
Regulation 36	

Extension of time for considering Proposed Determination

	Date issued	Extended to:
Regulation 14(2)		
Regulation 14(3)		

Proposed Determination under Section 87(2)

Date of notification of proposed	16/10/24
determination	
Manner of proposed decision on	To grnat a license subject to conditions
application or review	

Abandon/Withdrawal

Date of declaration of withdrawal of	
Application - Regulation 19(3)	

Objections

Latest date for receipt of	12/11/24			
objections				
No. of Objections received	0			
	From		То	
Period for consideration of	From 12/11/24	21/03/25	То	
Period for consideration of objections	_	21/03/25	То	
	_	21/03/25	То	

Withdrawal/Abandonment of Objections

Date of declaration of withdrawal of	
objection	

Date of declaration of abandonment of	
objection	
Submissions on Objections	
Date(s) of receipt of Submission(s) on	
Objection(s)	
No. of Submissions on Objections	0
Withdrawal of Application	
Date of declaration of withdrawal of	
Application	
Oral Hearing	
3	
Date of Notification to hold an Oral Hearing	
Date of Oral Hearing	
2 3.50 5.70 5.70 5.70	
Final Decision	
Date of Final Decision	20/11/24
Bate of Final Bedision	20/11/24
Post issuing IE/IPC Licence	
r ost issuing izy ii e zieenee	
Date transfer of licence effected by the	New licensee name:
Agency under S94 of the EPA Act as	New licensee name.
amended	
Date of receipt of notification of alteration	
or reconstruction of activity Section	
98 (1) Act	
Date and nature of Agency response to	
notification of alteration or reconstruction	
Section 98(2) Act	
The frequency or periods within which	See schedules A to D of Licence
monitoring reports or other information is	See Softedures A to D of Electrice
to be submitted to the Agency by or under a	
andition attacked to a linear	

condition attached to a licence